
HSE Health Promotion Officers/Physical Activity Coordinators  
 
Carlow  Catherine O’ Loughlin Catherine.OLoughlin@hse.ie  (052) 6177930 

Cavan Colm Casey colm.casey@hse.ie (071) 9135948 

Clare Geri Quinn geraldinemary.quinn@hse.ie (065) 6865839 

Cork Shirley O’ Shea shirley.oshea@hse.ie (021) 4921643 

Donegal Anne Mc Ateer 
Lynda McGuiness 

anne.mcateer@hse.ie 
lynda.mcguinness@hse.ie 

(074) 91 04693 
(074) 91 04693 

Dublin North Anne Walsh Anne.Walsh1@hse.ie  (046) 9076407 

Dublin South Caroline Peppard caroline.peppard@hse.ie  (01) 4632800 

Galway Paul Gillen paul.gillen@hse.ie (091)737261 

Kerry Anne Culloty anne.culloty@hse.ie  (064) 6670767 

Kildare Caroline Peppard caroline.peppard@hse.ie  (087) 3801567 

Kilkenny Catherine O’ Loughlin Catherine.OLoughlin@hse.ie  (052) 6177930 

Laois Clodagh Armitage clodagh.armitage@hse.ie  (057) 9357824 

Leitrim Ann Lawlor ann.lawlor@hse.ie (071) 9135061 

Limerick Hannah Hennessy hannah.hennessy@hse.ie  (069) 61430 

Longford Clodagh Armitage clodagh.armitage@hse.ie  (057) 9357824 

Louth Tara Kearns  TaraA.Kearns@hse.ie (041) 9875278 

Mayo Paul Gillen paul.gillen@hse.ie  (091) 737261 

Meath Carmel Halpin carmel.halpin@hse.ie (046) 9076401 

Monaghan Monica Mc Crory  monica.mccrory@hse.ie (047) 77042 

Offaly Clodagh Armitage clodagh.armitage@hse.ie  (057) 9357824 

Roscommon Paul Gillen paul.gillen@hse.ie  (091-737261 

Sligo Ann Lawlor ann.lawlor@hse.ie (071) 9135061 

Tipperary Catherine O’ Loughlin Catherine.OLoughlin@hse.ie  (052) 6177930 

Waterford Catherine O’ Loughlin Catherine.OLoughlin@hse.ie  (052) 6177930 

Westmeath Clodagh Armitage clodagh.armitage@hse.ie  (057) 9357824 

Wexford Catherine O’ Loughlin Catherine.OLoughlin@hse.ie  (052) 6177930 

Wicklow TBC TBC  
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